CH \$440.00 2030348

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM515182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cynosure, Inc.		12/28/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cynosure, LLC	
Street Address:	5 Carlisle Road	
City:	y: Westford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code: 01886		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2030348	CYNOSURE
Registration Number:	2630071	APOGEE
Registration Number:	2461133	SMARTCOOL
Registration Number:	3632415	SMARTSENSE
Registration Number:	4056809	TRIPLEX
Registration Number:	4378532	CELLULAZE
Registration Number:	2988443	MEDLITE
Registration Number:	4397098	PICOSURE
Registration Number:	3829514	SMARTSKIN
Registration Number:	4404113	SIDELAZE
Registration Number:	4665616	PRECISIONTX
Registration Number:	4882549	SCULPSURE
Registration Number:	5283577	SCULPSURE
Registration Number:	4841097	REVLITE
Serial Number:	87231500	THREEFORME
Serial Number:	87532244	A SMARTER WAY TO SCULPT
Serial Number:	87748402	BEAUTIFULLY INTELLIGENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006596 FRAME: 0403

900490495

Fax Number: 6172613175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-261-3100

Email: botrademarks@klgates.com
Correspondent Name: Kathleen Burch, K&L Gates LLP
Address Line 1: State Street Financial Center

Address Line 2: One Lincoln Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen Burch
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen Burch/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Certified Copy of Certificate of Conversion (Cynosure)#page1.tif source=Certified Copy of Certificate of Conversion (Cynosure)#page2.tif source=Certified Copy of Certificate of Conversion (Cynosure)#page3.tif source=Certified Copy of Certificate of Conversion (Cynosure)#page4.tif source=Certified Copy of Certificate of Conversion (Cynosure)#page5.tif source=Certified Copy of Certificate of Conversion (Cynosure)#page6.tif

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CYNOSURE, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CYNOSURE, INC." TO "CYNOSURE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 11:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 1:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

2268010 8100V SR# 20188375691

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204182572

Date: 12-27-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:23 AM 12/27/2018
FILED 11:23 AM 12/27/2018
SR 20188375691 - File Number 2268010

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion to limited liability company is Cynosure, Inc. The name under which the corporation was originally incorporated is Cynosure, Inc.
- 2. The corporation was originally incorporated on the 10th day of July, 1991 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion to limited liability company is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its certificate of formation, is Cynosure, LLC.
- 4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. Pursuant to Section 18-206(b) of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, this certificate of conversion to limited liability company shall be effective at 1.01 p.m. on the 28th day of December, 2018.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this certificate of conversion to limited liability company to be executed in its name this 27th day of December , 2018.

CYNOSURE, INC. ·

By: Patricia Dolan
Title: Authorized Officer

[Coronado Document 4.5 Signature Page]



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CYNOSURE,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

DECEMber, A.D. 2018, AT 11:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 1:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

2268010 8100V SR# 20188375691

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffray W. Bulliock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204182572

Date: 12-27-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:23 AM 12/27/2018
FILED 11:23 AM 12/27/2018
SR 20188375691 - File Number 2268010

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CYNOSURE, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Cynosure, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801.
- 3. The name and address of its registered agent is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801.
- 4. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of 1.01 p.m. on the 28th day of December, 2018.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 27th day of December _____, 2018.

Name: Patricia Dolan
Title: Authorized Person

[Coronado Document 4.6 Signature Page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006596 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 03/20/2019